Jefferson (8-8, 4-2 CACC) -vs- Goldey-Beacom (6-10, 3-3 CACC)
01/10/23 at Wilmington, DE

Date: 01/10/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

thrll:"e?\: dg;?:z:PrQ 5 Jefferson 32 40 72

Site: Wilmington, DE Goldey-Beacom 39 38 77

Referees: B. Smith, G. Haas, J. Ablon

Jefferson 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20  Erik Timko * 38 7-13 3-6 1-1 0-2 2 3 0 4 1 0 18

03 Hakim Byrd =3 36 6-11 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 15

22  Antonin Kemkeng * 33 4-10 0-0 1-2 4-13 17 4 1 2 2 0 9

35 Bismark Nsiah =3 37 4-11 0-2 0-0 4-11 15 4 7 3 2 0 8

05 Darius Kinnel * 20 2-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 0 5

12 Ahmed Barba-Bey 25 3-9 1-5 1-2 3-4 7 0 4 4 1 1 8

24  Cosby Napoleon 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

00 Justin Hawkins 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

01 Jason Shields 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-67 11-24 3-5 14-34 48 15 15 20 6 1 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 6-11 54.55 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 17-39 43.59 % 5-13 38.46 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 29-67 43.3% 11-24 45.8 % 3-5 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 6 1st-18:09

Goldey-Beacom 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Ayshion Centeno * 30 7-13 3-7 1-3 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 2 18

01 Zayon Marsh & 35 6-11 0-0 4-7 5-9 14 1 2 2 3 2 16

05 Tyshon Judge * 34 6-13 0-3 0-1 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 3 12

02 Trey Lewis & 23 4-12 3-7 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 12

13 Mekhi Collins * 30 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 2 1 0 0 1 9

03 Cardin Joubert 7 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8

15 Damani Thomas 29 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 1 2

12 Kevon Ferguson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

04  Zack Oree 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Omari Banks 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

T™M  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-66  8-22 9-17 8-26 34 11 10 8 4 11 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44 % 5-12 41.67 % 2-7 28.57 %

Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-10 30.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 30-66 45.5% 8-22 36.4 % 9-17 529 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
14:32

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10

Fast Break Points: 9



Jefferson 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Erik Timko 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
3 Hakim Byrd 18 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
22 Antonin Kemkeng 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 0 1 2 0 5
35 Bismark Nsiah 17 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 4 2 2 0 2
5 Darius Kinnel 10 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
12 Ahmed Barba-Bey 9 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 1
24  Cosby Napoleon 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
0 Justin Hawkins 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Jason Shields 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 6-11 2-4 2-17 19 4 8 8 4 0 32
42.9 % 54.5 % 50.0%
Goldey-Beacom 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Ayshion Centeno 13 3-6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9
1 Zayon Marsh 17 3-5 0-0 0-3 4-5 9 1 1 2 0 2 6
5 Tyshon Judge 16 3-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 6
2 Trey Lewis 14 3-9 3-5 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 10
13 Mekhi Collins 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Cardin Joubert 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
15 Damani Thomas 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
12  Kevon Ferguson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Zack Oree 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Omari Banks 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 5-12 2-7 7-16 23 6 5 4 1 5 39
44.4 % 41.7 % 28.6 %



Jefferson 40

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  Erik Timko 20 5-8 3-4 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 0 14
3 Hakim Byrd 18 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 7
22 Antonin Kemkeng 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 3 1 1 0 0 4
35 Bismark Nsiah 20 3-8 0-2 0-0 3-5 8 4 3 1 0 0 6
5 Darius Kinnel 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Ahmed Barba-Bey 16 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 3 1 1 7
24  Cosby Napoleon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Justin Hawkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jason Shields 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-39 5-13 1-1 12-17 29 11 7 12 2 1 40
43.6 % 38.5 % 100.0 %
Goldey-Beacom 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Ayshion Centeno 17 4-7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 1 9
1 Zayon Marsh 18 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 0 1 0 3 0 10
5 Tyshon Judge 18 3-6 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 3 6
2 Trey Lewis 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Mekhi Collins 15 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
3 Cardin Joubert 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15  Damani Thomas 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
12  Kevon Ferguson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Zack Oree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Omari Banks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 3-10 7-10 1-10 11 5 5 4 3 6 38

46.7 % 30.0 % 70.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Jefferson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goldey-Beacom
GOOD LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V2
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK ==
19:32 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TREY
BLOCK by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 19:32
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MEKHI
19:27 MISS LAYUP by CENTENO,AYSHION
REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN --
GOOD JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint) 19:03 40 V4
FOUL by TIMKO,ERIK 18:44
18:44 4-1 V 3 GOOD FT by CENTENO,AYSHION
18:44 MISS FT by CENTENO,AYSHION
REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK ==
TURNOVER by NSIAH,BISMARK 18:28
18:27 STEAL by MARSH,ZAYON
18:21 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TREY

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN o=
GOOD 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS 18:09 7-1 V6
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK o=
17:46 7-4 V3 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,TREY
o= ASSIST by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOD JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK 17:27 9-4 V5
17:17 9-6 V3 GOOD LAYUP by JUDGE,TYSHON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
16:29 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint)

16:09 FOUL by MARSH,ZAYON
GOOD FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 16:09 10-8 V2
MISS FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 16:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
15:54 MISS 3PTR by JUDGE,TYSHON
REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK --
MISS JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS 15:40

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI
15:32 10-11 H1 GOOD 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION

GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint) 15:15 12-11 V1
15:06 MISS LAYUP by CENTENO,AYSHION
REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK --
MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
14:42 TURNOVER by MARSH,ZAYON
SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 14:42
SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS 14:42
14:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMANI
14:42 SUB OUT by CENTENO,AYSHION
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM 14:21

o= REBOUND DEF by JUDGE, TYSHON
14:06 12-14 H2 GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS, TREY
o= ASSIST by THOMAS,DAMANI

GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM(in the paint) 13:47 14-14

13:23 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TREY
REBOUND DEF by TIMKO,ERIK --
MISS 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 13:12

13:12 BLOCK by JUDGE, TYSHON

-- REBOUND DEF by JUDGE, TYSHON
13:01 14-16 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NSIAH,BISMARK 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI
12:27 14-18 H4 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint)



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by SHIELDS,JASON
SUB OUT by TIMKO,ERIK

TURNOVER by BYRD,HAKIM

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

SUB IN by TIMKO,ERIK
SUB OUT by BYRD,HAKIM
TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,JASON

TURNOVER by NSIAH,BISMARK
SUB IN by KINNEL,DARIUS

SUB IN by NAPOLEON,COSBY
SUB OUT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB OUT by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

FOUL by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by TIMKO,ERIK
SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB IN by NSIAH,BISMARK

SUB IN by BYRD,HAKIM

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,JASON
SUB OUT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS

GOOD FT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
MISS FT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
REBOUND OFF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

08:56

08:46
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:25
08:25
08:25

14-20 H6

14-23 HO

14-25 H11

15-25 H 10

SUB IN by FERGUSON,KEVON
SUB IN by BANKS,OMARI
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI
SUB OUT by MARSH,ZAYON

STEAL by LEWIS,TREY
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TREY

REBOUND OFF by BANKS,OMARI
GOOD LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,OMARI
MISS JUMPER by BANKS,OMARI

FOUL by JUDGE, TYSHON
SUB IN by OREE,ZACK

SUB IN by CENTENO,AYSHION
SUB OUT by JUDGE,TYSHON
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TREY
FOUL by BANKS,OMARI

STEAL by CENTENO,AYSHION
MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION

REBOUND DEF by OREE,ZACK
GOOD 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION
ASSIST by BANKS,OMARI

SUB IN by MARSH,ZAYON

SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI
SUB OUT by BANKS,OMARI
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,KEVON
MISS 3PTR by OREE,ZACK

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON

MISS LAYUP by OREE,ZACK

REBOUND OFF by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,ZAYON(in the paint)

MISS FT by MARSH,ZAYON

FOUL by COLLINS,MEKHI



MISS 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD 3PTR by NAPOLEON,COSBY
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
GOOD 3PTR by NAPOLEON,COSBY
ASSIST by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB IN by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
SUB OUT by NAPOLEON,COSBY

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
TURNOVER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB IN by NAPOLEON,COSBY

SUB OUT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM

ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

FOUL by NAPOLEON,COSBY

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK

SUB IN by KINNEL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by NAPOLEON,COSBY

GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK(in the paint)

ASSIST by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK
MISS JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM
ASSIST by KINNEL,DARIUS

15-27 H 12
18-27 HO
21-27 H6
21-30 HO9
24-30 H6
24-32 H8
24-33 HO9
26-33 H7
26-35 HO9
29-35 H6

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMANI

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI

REBOUND OFF by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOD TIPIN by MARSH,ZAYON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARSH,ZAYON

SUB IN by JUDGE, TYSHON

SUB IN by LEWIS, TREY

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DAMANI
SUB OUT by OREE,ZACK

MISS 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON
REBOUND OFF by MARSH,ZAYON

MISS FT by MARSH,ZAYON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS, TREY

ASSIST by COLLINS,MEKHI

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI

GOOD FT by LEWIS, TREY
MISS FT by LEWIS, TREY

SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMANI

SUB OUT by CENTENO,AYSHION

GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,ZAYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMANI
MISS LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
FOUL by THOMAS,DAMANI
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DAMANI

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DAMANI

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TREY



BLOCK by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
MISS LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK

SUB IN by HAWKINS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by HAWKINS,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK

VISITORS: Jefferson

02:41
02:41

02:36
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:16

01:50

01:38
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:13
01:02
01:01

00:58

00:41

00:23
00:07
00:06

00:02

29-37

32-37

32-39

H8

H5

H7

REBOUND OFF by MARSH,ZAYON
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,ZAYON

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS, TREY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMANI
MISS 3PTR by JUDGE, TYSHON
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,TREY
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TREY

SUB IN by CENTENO,AYSHION
SUB OUT by LEWIS,TREY
FOUL by JOUBERT,CARDIN

STEAL by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOII)) LAYUP by JOUBERT,CARDIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CENTENO,AYSHION

TURNOVER by MARSH,ZAYON

STEAL by JOUBERT,CARDIN

GOOI? LAYUP by CENTENO,AYSHION(fastbreak)(in the
paint

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goldey-Beacom

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
MISS 3PTR by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND OFF by KINNEL,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

19:42

19:15
19:15

19:05

18:55

18:34

18:17

18:07

17:57

17:32

17:26

17:17

35-39

35-41

35-44

H4

H 6

H9

MISS LAYUP by MARSH,ZAYON

BLOCK by MARSH,ZAYON
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TREY
MISS LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS, TREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSH,ZAYON

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS, TREY
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TREY

REBOUND DEF by JUDGE, TYSHON
GOOD 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JUDGE, TYSHON



GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK(in the paint)

ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
FOUL by TIMKO,ERIK
TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

ASSIST by KINNEL,DARIUS

GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK

SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
TURNOVER by BYRD,HAKIM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

TURNOVER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,HAKIM

MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)

BLOCK by TIMKO,ERIK
REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
TURNOVER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

STEAL by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
MISS 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,HAKIM

GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BYRD,HAKIM

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
SUB IN by KINNEL,DARIUS
SUB OUT by BYRD,HAKIM

13:37
13:34
13:20
13:20
13:01
12:59
12:56
12:55
12:47
12:40
12:25
12:02
11:37
11:20
11:19
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12

37-44

37-46

40-46

41-46

41-49

41-51

41-54

43-54

45-54

47-54
47-56

H7

H9

H6

H5

H8

H11

H9

H7
H9

MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION

GOOD LAYUP by CENTENO,AYSHION(in the paint)

FOUL by CENTENO,AYSHION

SUB IN by THOMAS,DAMANI
SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN
SUB OUT by COLLINS,MEKHI
SUB OUT by JUDGE,TYSHON
GOOD 3PTR by JOUBERT,CARDIN
ASSIST by THOMAS,DAMANI
FOUL by LEWIS, TREY

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
GOOD LAYUP by CENTENO,AYSHION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DAMANI
STEAL by CENTENO,AYSHION
GOOD 3PTR by JOUBERT,CARDIN
SUB IN by JUDGE, TYSHON

SUB OUT by CENTENO,AYSHION

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS, TREY

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DAMANI

STEAL by JUDGE, TYSHON
TURNOVER by LEWIS, TREY

MISS 3PTR by JOUBERT,CARDIN

GOOD LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMAS,DAMANI

SUB IN by CENTENO,AYSHION



REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
REBOUND OFF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

ASSIST by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

SUB IN by NAPOLEON,COSBY
SUB OUT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK
FOUL by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

SUB IN by BYRD,HAKIM

SUB OUT by NAPOLEON,COSBY

MISS LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD TIPIN by NSIAH,BISMARK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM

MISS JUMPER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
TURNOVER by BYRD,HAKIM

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
TURNOVER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
GOOD LAYUP by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(in the paint)

FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK
TURNOVER by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
GOOD JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM(in the paint)

SUB IN by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

50-56

50-57
50-58

50-60
52-60

54-60
54-62
56-62
56-64

56-66

58-66

60-66
60-68

H6

H7
H8

H 10
H8

H6
H8
H6
H8

H 10

H8

H 6
H8

SUB OUT by LEWIS, TREY
MISS JUMPER by MARSH,ZAYON

SUB IN by COLLINS,MEKHI
SUB OUT by JOUBERT,CARDIN

GOOD FT by MARSH,ZAYON
GOOD FT by MARSH,ZAYON

SUB IN by FERGUSON,KEVON
SUB OUT by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOD LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON(in the paint)

FOUL by CENTENO,AYSHION
TURNOVER by CENTENO,AYSHION

GOOD JUMPER by JUDGE, TYSHON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CENTENO,AYSHION(in the paint)
FOUL by COLLINS,MEKHI

SUB IN by MARSH,ZAYON

SUB OUT by FERGUSON,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON
MISS LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON

REBOUND OFF by MARSH,ZAYON
GOOD TIPIN by MARSH,ZAYON(in the paint)

STEAL by JUDGE,TYSHON
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MEKHI

STEAL by COLLINS,MEKHI
MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION

TURNOVER by CENTENO,AYSHION

MISS 3PTR by CENTENO,AYSHION

GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,ZAYON(in the paint)
FOUL by CENTENO,AYSHION



04:14 BLOCK by MARSH,ZAYON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

TURNOVER by TEAM 04:14

03:59 MISS JUMPER by MARSH,ZAYON
REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED ==
TURNOVER by BYRD,HAKIM 03:37

03:24 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DAMANI
REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN --
MISS LAYUP by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 03:18

03:18 BLOCK by MARSH,ZAYON

REBOUND OFF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED ==
MISS LAYUP by BYRD,HAKIM 03:09
== REBOUND DEF by MARSH,ZAYON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DAMANI(fastbreak)(in the
03:03 60-70 H 10 paint)

= ASSIST by JUDGE, TYSHON

GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK 02:46 63-70 H7
ASSIST by BARBA-BEY,AHMED ==

02:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

02:12 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DAMANI
GOOD 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 02:00 66-70 H4
ASSIST by KEMKENG,ANTONIN ==

01:38 MISS LAYUP by JUDGE, TYSHON
BLOCK by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 01:38
REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK --
MISS JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DAMANI

FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by CENTENO,AYSHION
REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK —
GOOD JUMPER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(in the paint) 01:14 68-70 H?2
00:54 68-72 H4 GOOD LAYUP by MARSH,ZAYON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by THOMAS,DAMANI

TURNOVER by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 00:41

00:41 STEAL by JUDGE,TYSHON

00:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by NAPOLEON,COSBY 00:41
SUB OUT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 00:41
FOUL by NAPOLEON,COSBY 00:38

00:38 MISS FT by JUDGE, TYSHON
REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN --
SUB IN by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 00:38
SUB OUT by NAPOLEON,COSBY 00:38
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,HAKIM 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI

FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK 00:27

00:27 68-73 H5 GOOD FT by COLLINS,MEKHI
00:27 68-74 H6 GOOD FT by COLLINS,MEKHI

00:27 SUB IN by JOUBERT,CARDIN
00:27 SUB OUT by JUDGE,TYSHON
MISS 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED 00:21
o REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MEKHI
FOUL by BYRD,HAKIM 00:18
00:18 MISS FT by COLLINS,MEKHI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:18 68-75 H7 GOOD FT by COLLINS,MEKHI

MISS 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK 00:12

REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK ==

MISS TIPIN by NSIAH,BISMARK 00:07

REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN ==

GOOD TIPIN by KEMKENG,ANTONIN(in the paint) 00:07 70-75 HS5
FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK 00:07

00:07 70-76 H6 GOOD FT by MARSH,ZAYON



00:07 70-77 H7 GOOD FT by MARSH,ZAYON
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,HAKIM 00:03
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN ==
GOOD JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN 00:00 72-77 HS5



